

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 896 of 2025

....
Akshay Vishwakarma & Anr.Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Sheo Kumar Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, APP

.....

03/09.12.2025 Learned APP has submitted that he has received
instruction for filing objection to I.A. No. 13813 of 2025.

Put up this case in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 09.12.2025

RKM/