

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 1004 of 2025

Santosh Sardar		Appellant
Versus		
1.The State of Jharkhand		
2.Raj Kumar Choudhary		Respondents
with		

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 896 of 2025

Akshay Vishwakarma and Anr.		Appellants
Versus		
1.The State of Jharkhand		
2.Raj Kumar Choudhary		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Sheo Kumar Singh, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Shiv Shankar Kumar, APP

04/Dated:03rd February, 2026

Put up this case after one week.

2. In the meantime, learned APP is directed to file objection in Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.1004 of 2025 and copy of the same may be served upon the learned counsel for the appellant.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)